
 

 

 
 

A first-rate electric utility of choice by 2030 

 

  
 

 
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

INVITATION TO BID/S 
 

The SOUTH COTABATO 1 ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (SOCOTECO 1) through its Bid and 

Awards Committee now invites for Eligible Bidders for the procurement of the following: 

Item PARTICULARS 
ABC  

(Php) 

COST OF BID 
DOCS 
(Php) 

1 
Procurement of Services for the Construction of 5MVA 

Substation at Lamsugod Substation, Surallah, South 

Cotabato 
30,000,000.00 25,000  

2 
Procurement of Services for the Construction of Triple 

Circuit and Feeders of Lamsugod Substation, Surallah, 

South Cotabato 
2,365,828.21 5,000 

3 
Procurement of Services for the Landfilling at the back 

of HQ, B/Morales, Koronadal City 
4,000,000.00 5,000  

  4 

Line Construction Materials (broken down per Lot) 

Lot 4a Conductors     2,569,000.00 5,000 

Lot 4b Fuse Links       2,721,800.00 5,000 

Lot 4c Concrete Poles   2,158,400.00 5,000 

Lot 4d Steel Poles   2,360,000.00 5,000 
Lot 4e Pole Line Hardware    3,551,142.04 5,000 

 

The technical specifications of the items for bid are contained in the Bidding Documents with its 

complete set available for purchase from June 29 - July 17, 2020 from 9AM to 5PM at the 

SOCOTECO-1 Main Office, Barangay Morales, Koronadal City upon payment of a non-refundable 

fee as aforementioned, from Ms. Mary Ann P. Morales.   

A PRE-BID CONFERENCE shall be held at the Socoteco-1 ESB Hall on the schedules below which 

may be attended by bidders either physically or via virtual platform.  Moreover, only those who 

bought the bid documents are allowed for inquiries.       

ITEM NO. PRE-BID CONFERENCE  TIME BID OPENING TIME 

1-3 July 06, 2020 9:00 am July 20, 2020 9:00 AM 

4 July 07, 2020 9:00 am July 20, 2020 9:00 AM 
 

The presence of the bidder is required during bid opening.  The Eligibility Check and Preliminary 

Examination of Bids shall use the non-discretionary "pass/fail" criteria and thereafter a Post 

qualification of the lowest calculated and responsive bid shall be conducted. 

Sealed bids shall be submitted to the BAC Secretariat on/or before 9:00 AM on July 20, 2020. 

Late bids will not be accepted. 

For inquiries, please contact the Secretariat at (083) 228-9900 local 101 and look for Ms. Mary 

Ann Morales. 

SOCOTECO-1 hereby reserves the right to reject any or all bids without disclosing any reason, to 

waive any minor defects or infirmities therein and to accept such bids as may be considered most 

advantageous to the cooperative. 

 
 
ENGR. MICHAEL N. MARCELLA      

BAC Chairman                                 

    


